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Embassy of the United States of America
Banckok, Thailand
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Dear Mr. Swift: AL T .

1 am respondinc to your letter of October 31, 1990 on
behalf of your constituent, Mr. Huu Dac Buil, concerning & number
of the U.S. Orderly Departure Program {(QODP) applicants now
residing in Vietnam. '

The names of Luu Van Biph and his family (IV~112732/E13-241/KIT)

have appeared on a list of those authorized by the Vietnamese to
attend an interview with an ODP officiel in Ho Chi Minh City.
When the case is reviewed and determined to be documentarily
complete ODP will request that the Vietnamese authorities
schedule an interview. The U.,S. sponsor, John Tien Cong Luu,
will be notified of any additional documentation necessary to
complete the file at the time of review.

In the meantime, the sponsor may wish to submit an original
notarized Affidavit of Support (Form I-134) on behalf of Luu Van
Binh and his family. Supporting documentation such as letters
from employers, bank statements, or copies of income fax returns
must be attached. Please note that an Pff1dav1t of Support is
valid for one year only.

e ke yor-for-infermimges—that ~hew Yarr-De T35
Phan Van Ham (IV-245560), Pham Vap Chanh (IV-265725) and their
families have been granted exit permission and that their names
have been placed on lists of 1n61V1duals authorized by the
Vietnamese authorities (SRV) for an 1ntqrv1ew witi ODP
officials. We have not yet received from the SRV the interview
lists referred to in your correspondence. Our experience
indicates that several months may pass from the time that
applicants are notified by the SRV that ‘their names have been
placed on an interview list until the llst is actually forwarded
to our office.

P

The Honorable
AL Swift,
House of Representatives,



When these lists are submitted to the ODP office and our
schedule permits us to research the lists and identify the names
of the individuals or these cases, the files will be placed in
line for review if eligible for the ODP under current criteria.
After the cases are reviewed and determined to be documentarily
complete the names of the applicants will eventually be proposed
for an interview, with consideration given to both list sequence
and the priority of the cases. Due to the increasingly large
number of cases on lists being submitted by the SRV and
limitations on the number of cases ODP is able to process each
month, we are unable to accurately predict how long this process
will take. However, it is possible that a year or more may
elapse from the time a case appears on a Vietnamese interview
list until an interview is scheduled. The applicants or their
designated representatives will be notified directly of any
documents needed to complete the files at the time of review.

The case of Dang Thi Ninh and her children (IV-73167) is
based on Dang Thi Ninh's husband's death in a re-education
camp. Their names, however, have not yet appeared on an
interview list from Vietnam., It is recommended that Dang Thi
Ninh present the Let~ar of Introduction (LOI), which we issued
for her in October 1585, to the security office in the area
where she lives in conjunction with her application for
emigration.

The case of Le Quang Thinh and his family (IV-202755)
is based on Le Quang Thinh's two years and nine months'
incarceration in a re-education camp. The period of ’
re-education is insufficient to qualify them for ODP under
current guidelines. However, should this case appear cn an
interview list from Vietnam, it will be reviewed by officers of
the U.S. Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) in orcer
to determine if there are additional circumstances which would
confer eligibility.

I nove this information will be helpful to you in
responding to your constituent.

Sincerely,

\.
VUi . T owwninnn
‘/U a - .| ,‘
P - /'.
William D. Fleming i
Director "

Orderly Departurs 2rogran
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INTERMA [IONAL INSTITUTE

S AINT Lo Uty

Date: 08/29/1996

ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM

JOINT VOLUNTARY AGENCY REP.
ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM SECTION
AMERICAN EMBASSY - BOX 58

APO AP 96546

RE: LE QUANG TiiINH (COUSIN)
NGUYEN THI TU (COUSIN'S WIFE)
LE NGUYEN THUY TRANG (COUSIN'S DAUGHTER)
LE QUANG NHA (COUSIN'S SON)
LE THI THANYL LOAN (COUSTN'"S DAUGHTER)
LE QUANG BINH {COUSIN'S SON)

Dear Representative:

Attached is an Affidavit of Relationship filed by HUAN VAN LE
(A- US CITIZEN ) on behalf of the person(s) named above.

If the above-named persons are approved for the United States Refugee Program, they should be
referred to IRSA for placement. The International Institute. through IRSA, will provide
sponsorship upon their arrival in St. Louis.

If you need more information, please feel free to contact us. Thank you for your assistance.

Sincerely,

7 ﬁ i
3

.o o~ ) S ™

/(_\/ e

o

Sarah Leung, M.S.W.
Director of Social Work
cc: IRSA
File ’
Client’s

3800 PARK AVE., SAINT LOUIS, MISSOURI 63110-2514 - TELEPHONE (314) 773-9090 + FAX (314) 773-6047



QUESTIONAIRE/AFFIDAVIT OF RELATICNSHIP
(To be corpleted by U.S. Relative)

SECTION 1} SECTION 2 : )
My naze is HWAN VAN Le ‘ I enter the U.5. on )1 -2)~1 G40 (date) from .{)}‘n.‘/i{’,p;'n}g {ccuntry)
Other neces 1 have used +HUun g My stetus in the U.S. is / / Perole /__/ Fercsrent resident [ [/ Refugee
Yy date of birth ol ~ 20 —~165a. "/f U.S.citdizen /__/ Conditional Entrant
My place of birth MNMaRILANG VIET AJAM My Alfen registration nucber is : A-
My present zddress _ )| - i L L My Neturalization certificate nuzher is : 2 03¢CASTEH
2 Y - Yy Voluntery Agency : R oa
My phene ruzber is i .
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Theee zte ry ir=edizte reletives vhem 1 have request to lcint te from Viet-nzm @

NAME RELATIOXSHIP DATE & PLACE PRESENT ADDRESS VIETNAMESH I EAVE FILED 1F YES : DATE FILED/ COUNTIRY PETITION
OF BIRIR EXIT AN IMMIGRAXT CITY OF DATE AFFR. KAS SEND TO
PERMIT # VISA PETITION IXS CIFICE
' KO YES
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SECTION &

The fol)eving ave jerscns vhom 1 vould Jke te joint me from “irtnem {1deted in section 3 ) , AXD vho ere clocely eseocizted vith U8
S.firm in VIET-X&M tefore April 1975 :
DESCRIPTION OF ASS0C1ATIR (3f pesible include dete, pesition, tvpervisor, netuvre,of duties everdes, etc.)
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SECTION 8
Thece z1e the reet of vy
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spovees, &nd children.
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